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Product Variations

Specifications

The H5784 series photosensor modules are comprised of a metal package pho-
tomultiplier tube, a low-power consumption high-voltage power supply and a low 
noise amplifier. The electrical current from the photomultiplier tube is converted to 
a voltage by an amplifier for easy signal processing. The H5784 is highly resistant 
to noise since the amplifier is installed near the anode output pin of the photomul-
tiplier tube. The amplifier feedback resistance of 1 MΩ allows a current-to-voltage 
conversion factor of 1 V/µA, and covers a frequency bandwidth from DC to 20 
kHz. 

Metal package PMT
Photosensor Modules H5784 Series

Type No.

H5784
H5784-01
H5784-02
H5784-03
H5784-04
H5784-06
H5784-20

300 nm to 650 nm
300 nm to 850 nm
300 nm to 880 nm
185 nm to 650 nm
185 nm to 850 nm
185 nm to 650 nm
300 nm to 900 nm

For general applications in visible range
For general applications in visible to near IR range
High sensitivity in near IR range.
For UV to visible range
For UV to near IR range
For UV to visible range (synthetic silica window) with higher sensitivity below 300 nm than -03 type
Infrared-extended multialkali photocathode with enhanced sensitivity

Spectral Response

1 V/µA

Current-to-voltage
Conversion Factor

DC to 20 kHz

Frequency
Bandwidth

Features

*1: Measured at the peak sensitivity wavelength         *2: Control voltage = +0.8 V         *3: After 30 minute storage in darkness
*4: Cable RG-174/U, Cable length 450 mm, Load resistance = 1 MΩ,  Load capacitance = 22 pF
*5: The time required for the output to reach a stable level following a change in the control voltage from +1.0 V to +0.5 V.

Parameter H5784 Series
Suffix

Input Voltage

Max. Input Voltage

Max. Input Current

Max. Output Signal Voltage

Max. Control Voltage

Recommended Control Voltage Adjustment Range

Effective Area

Sensitivity Adjustment Range

Peak Sensitivity Wavelength

Current-to-Voltage Conversion Factor
Offset Voltage *2

Ripple Noise *2 *4 (peak to peak)
Settling Time *5

Operating Ambient Temperature
Storage Temperature
Weight

±11.5 to ±15.5
±18

+9/-1
+10 (load resistance 10 kΩ)

+1.0 (Input impedance 100 kΩ)
+0.25 to +0.9

  8
1: 104

1
±3
2
2

+5 to +50
-20 to +50

100

None/-03/-06

420
40
70
8
—
62

1.0 × 107

5.0 × 107

43
0.2
2

-01/-04

400
80

150
—
0.2
60

1.5 × 107

7.5 × 107

30
0.4
4

-02

500
200
250
—

0.25
58

2.5 × 107

1.25 × 108

29
2

20

-20

630
350
500
—

0.45
78

3.5 × 107

2.5 × 108

39
2

20

Unit
—
V
V

mA
V
V
V

mm
—
nm

µA/lm

—
—

mA/W

V/lm

V/nW

mV

V/µA
mV
mV
s

°C
°C
g

Min.
Typ.

Min.
Typ.

Typ.
Max.

Typ.
Max.

Luminous Sensitivity

Blue Sensitivity Index (CS 5-58)
Red/White Ratio
Radiant Sensitivity *1

Luminous Sensitivity *2

Radiant Sensitivity *1 *2

Voltage Output Depending 
on PMT Dark Current *2 *3

A
no

de
C

at
ho

de
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Characteristics (Anode radiant sensitivity, PMT gain)

Sensitivity Adjustment Method

Dimensional Outlines (Unit: mm)

Option (Optical Fiber Adapter) (Unit: mm)

TPMOB0145EB TPMOB0146EB TPMOB0114EB

TPMOA0012EC

TACCA0055EA

TPMOC0154EC

4-M2 FC-R

14.0 ± 0.2 8.5 3.5 ± 0.2

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

22.0 ± 0.5

E5776-51 (SMA Type)

4-M2 SMA

14.0 ± 0.2 10.7 5.0

3.0

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

22.0 ± 0.5

TACCA0239EA

14.0 ± 0.2

22.0 ± 0.5

EFFECTIVE 
AREA    8

60.0 ± 0.5 450 ± 20

WINDOW

10

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

Vcc Low Voltage Input
Vee Low Voltage Input
GND
Vref Output
Vcontrol Input
Signal output

: AWG26 (Red, +15 V)
: AWG26 (Green, -15 V)
: AWG26 (Black)
: AWG26 (Blue, +1.2 V)
: AWG26 (White, +0.25 V to +0.9 V)
: RG-174/U

4-M2 DEPTH: 4

1.5 ± 0.2
("-06" Type: 0 ± 0.2)

SIGNAL OUTPUT

LOW VOLTAGE INPUT
LOW VOLTAGE INPUT
GND
Vref OUTPUT
Vcontrol INPUT

POTENTIOMETER (*1) (10 kΩ)

PHOTOSENSOR MODULE

MONITOR

2 
kΩ

+15 V
-15 V

SIGNAL OUTPUT

LOW VOLTAGE INPUT
LOW VOLTAGE INPUT
GND
Vref OUTPUT
Vcontrol INPUT

PHOTOSENSOR MODULEPOWER SUPPLY POWER SUPPLY

+0.25 V to 
      +0.9 V

GND

GND

• Adjust the control voltage to 
adjust the sensitivity.

• Electrically insulate the 
reference voltage output.

*1: When using a potentiometer to 
adjust sensitivity, monitor the 
control voltage so it does not 
exceed +1.0 V.

+15 V
-15 V
GND

Voltage Programming Resistance Programming

E5776 (FC Type)

0.4 1.2

PMT GAIN: 105
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CONTROL VOLTAGE (V)
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Voltage Output Type Photosensor Modules



 

 

 

Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок 

электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты  

отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с 

крупнейших складов мира. 

Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем 

комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных 

компонентов. 

Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную 

поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России. 

Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и 

предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты 

мы предоставляем  гарантию . 

Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на 

предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в 

рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система 

менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.  

Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный 

ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для 

выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями 

радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-

исследовательскими  институтами России. 

С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее! 

 

 

 

 

 

Наши контакты: 

Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35 

Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru 

Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,  

Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,  

помещение 100-Н Офис 331 

mailto:sales@st-electron.ru

